2013 Tour de Bayou - Cumulative after 5 Stages
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57
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42

21
17
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46
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78
81

6
22
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89

30
82
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16
18
65
48
50

13
14
20
47

51
49
45
77
64
42
73
54
88

7
21
55
86
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20
22
40
52
57

26
15
18
45

58
43
46
37
56
39
67
93
85

11
22
68
84

27
74
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4
18
32
48
62
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25
16
20
38

45
44
43
39
59
33
66
54
83

Open Women

10 Kate Taylor
27 Valerie Vogler
51 Sheila Ramamurtny
80 Lizette Rumohr
Masters Women
29 Anna Helm
63 Jo May
Open Men
4 Blake Carpenter
3 Joe Schwieterman
5 Michael Barry
11 Frank Bracco
26 Bryan Hassin
32 Mark Schuck
40 Robert Brown
60 Kenneth Delgado
Masters Men
24 Victor Aguirre
15 Baob Sevin
21 Darrell Yarbrough
39 Chris Adams
9 Miguel Pena
46 Rich Vega
45 Clark Hudgens
44 Rene Cano
38 Jaime Rodriguez
52 Mike Donohoe
33 Brad Moore
64 Jim Carlson
42 Doug Beagle
76 Martin Stupel

—h —h —h —h

33333333

3333333333333 3

age

18
27
29
27

47
65

30
27
35
24
34
36
38
35

61
56
55
66
40
67
58
53
53
61
44
65
62
48

time-1

0:26:32
0:29:45
0:33:53
0:45:25

0:30:18
0:38:18

0:24:49
0:24:20
0:25:28
0:27:21
0:29:41
0:31:12
0:32:13
0:37:36

0:29:40
0:28:22
0:29:13
0:31:55
0:26:26
0:33:07
0:32:56
0:32:47
0:31:53
0:33:56
0:31:14
0:38:24
0:32:30
0:43:11

time-2

0:24:33
0:26:32
0:33:12
0:39:53

0:26:49
0:35:09

0:22:37
0:22:17
0:23:04
0:29:39
0:25:58
0:27:38
0:29:48
0:32:15

0:26:42
0:25:33
0:26:20
0:28:38
0:23:58
0:29:34
0:29:32
0:29:20
0:28:43
0:31:37
0:28:15
0:33:08
0:30:26
0:39:40

time-3

0:29:23
0:32:07
0:37:11
0:48:55

0:33:27
0:47:43

0:28:08
0:27:49
0:28:02
0:31:55
0:32:10
0:35:09
0:36:24
0:37:35

0:32:47
0:31:06
0:31:21
0:35:42
0:29:47
0:37:58
0:35:22
0:35:45
0:34:22
0:37:17
0:35:07
0:39:55
0:53.08
0:48:39

time-4

0:32:52
0:37:17
0:43:37
0:55:51

0:37:46
0:51:36

0:30:48
0:32:06
0:31:42
0:36:39
0:36:51
0:46:18
0:40:26
0:42:32

0:35:45
0:35:52
0:36:59
0:40:14
0:33:01
0:42:50
0:41:56
0:40:09
0:49:25
0:45:46
0:39:51
0:48:30
0:43:26
0:55:35

time-5

0:28:16
0:33.01
0:40:49
0:49:41

0:33:09
0:50:26

0:26:19
0:26:22
0:27:43
0:29:46
0:33:11
0:33:57
0:36:41
0:35:42

0:32:00
0:30:27
0:30:35
0:36:28
0:28:48
0:43:02
0:34:47
0:36:33
0:32:46
0:43:06
0:33:.07
0:43:19
0:47:12
0:49:26

total

2:21:36
2:38:42
3:08:42
3:59:45

2:41:29
3:43:12

2:12:41
2:12:54
2:15:59
2:35:20
2:37:51
2:54:14
2:55:32
3:05:40

2:36:54
2:31:20
2:34:28
2:52:57
2:22:00
3:06:31
2:54:33
2:54:34
2:57:09
3:11:42
2:47:34
3:23:16
3:26:42
3:56:31

factor

0.9139
0.7193

0.7972
0.8324
0.8395
0.7620
0.9451
0.7550
0.8184
0.8536
0.8536
0.7972
0.9169
0.7691
0.7902
0.8888

AG time

2:27:35
2:40:33

2:05:05
2:05:58
2:09:40
2:11:47
2:14:12
2:20:49
2:22:51
2:29:.01
2:31:13
2:32:49
2:33:39
2:36:20
2:43:20
3:30:13



2013 Tour de Bayou
Stage 1 -- 4/2/2013 -- Spotts Park, 6k (or so)

place oa
Open Women
1 10 Kate Taylor
2 13 Michelle Chang
3 27 Valerie Vogler
4 36 Heather Foley
5 47 Emily McDowell
6 51 Sheila  Ramamurtny
7 66 Paige Boutin
8 67 Holly Duder
9 70 Sara Murphy
10 71 Trisha Harvey
11 78 Alejandra Farias
12 80 Lizette  Rumohr
Masters Women
1 17 Sabra Harvey
2 18 Jody Berry
3 63 Jo May
4 31 Jackie  Connelly
5 29 Anna Helm
6 30 Juka Smits
7 69 Gloria Mahoney
8 56 Annie Hadow
9 62 Leslie Taylor
10 84 Roslyn Hanwell
11 83 Janet Hudgens
12 81 Ericka  Albert
Junior Men
1 50 Timothy Messen
Open Men
1 1 Luis Armenteros
2 2 Pablo Rivero
3 3 Joe Schwieterman
4 4 Blake Carpenter
5 5 Michael Barry
6 6 Daniel Murphy
7 8 Ash Ross
8 11 Frank Bracco
9 14 Faruk Sengul
10 19 Sam Wasmuth
11 23 Tom Wille
12 26 Bryan Hassin
13 28 Scott Hanrock
14 28 Seth Murphy
15 32 Mark Schuck
16 37 Pankaj Wadhwa
17 40 Robert  Brown
18 53 John Myers
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age

18
31
27
30
27
29
31
28
32
29
33
27

64
52
65
49
47
46
62
48
53
58
56
40

16

40
30
27
30
35
34
30
24
37
23
32
34
27
31
35
39
38
31

time

0:26:32
0:28:16
0:29:45
0:31:32
0:33:17
0:33:53
0:38:37
0:38:38
0:40:22
0:40:23
0:44:24
0:45:25

0:28:45
0:28:48
0:38:18
0:30:54
0:30:18
0:30:23
0:40:02
0:35:03
0:37:51
0:50:31
0:49:32
0:46:23

0:33:46

0:21:46
0:22:45
0:24:20
0:24:49
0:25:28
0:25:47
0:26:14
0:27:21
0:28:17
0:28:59
0:29:38
0:29:41
0:30:03
0:30:16
0:31:12
0:31:33
0:32:13
0:34.02

factor

0.7302
0.8610
0.7193
0.8937
0.9139
0.9232
0.7520
0.9040
0.8501
0.7956
0.8174
0.9678

0.9419

ag-time

0:21:00
0:24:48
0:27:33
0:27:37
0:27:41
0:28:03
0:30:06
0:31:41
0:32:11
0:40:11
0:40:29
0:44:53

0:31:48



place oa

19 55
20 60
21 61
22 65
23 68
24 77
25 82

1 15

2 24

3 22

4 20

5 7

6 39

7 12

8 35

9 21
10 16
11 9
12 46
13 42
14 45
15 52
16 38
17 43
18 44
19 49
20 33
21 34
22 58
23 41
24 64
25 72
26 54
27 48
28 57
29 59
30 73
31 79
32 76

w
w

74

Jamie
Kenneth
Fid
Robert
Wade
Brannon
Glenn

Masters Men

Bob
Victor
Richard
Ken
Jeff
Chris
Jorge
Roger
Darrell
Joe
Miguel
Rich
Doug
Clark
Mike
Jaime
Andy
Rene
Rob
Brad
Gary
Norman
Steve
Jim
Doug
Dave
Dan
lain
Gerardo
Frank
Kevin
Martin
Paul

Koon
Delgado
Rock
Harvey
Mitchell
Oates
Parmlee

Sevin
Aguirre
Verm
Yanowski
Eisele
Adams
Alvarado
Boak
Yarbrough
Landry
Pena
Vega
Beagle
Hudgens
Donohoe
Rodriguez
Wolford
Cano
Swanson
Moore
Hougardy
Kittrell
Halterman
Carlson
Aitken
Peth
Winston
Wallace
Lopez
Krekeler
Walker
Stupel
Marucci
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age
37
35
39
32
24
37
35

56
61
59
57
42
66
48
64
54
51
40
66
62
58
61
52
53
53
55
45
46
61
45
65
68
46
41
46
48
45
56
48
44

time
0:34:11
0:37:36
0:37:43
0:38:35
0:39:24
0:43:30
0:46:37

0:28:22
0:29:40
0:29:29
0:29:08
0:25:59
0:31:55
0:27:25
0:31:31
0:29:13
0:28:40
0:26:26
0:33.07
0:32:30
0:32:56
0:33:56
0:31:53
0:32:31
0:32:47
0:33:42
0:31:14
0:31:29
0:36:14
0:32:19
0:38:24
0:40:48
0:34:09
0:33:29
0:35:28
0:36:33
0:41.03
0:45:17
0:43:11
0:42:50

factor

0.8324
0.7972
0.8113
0.8254
0.9310
0.7620
0.8888
0.7761
0.8465
0.8676
0.9451
0.7620
0.7902
0.8184
0.7972
0.8606
0.8536
0.8536
0.8395
0.9099
0.9028
0.7972
0.9099
0.7691
0.7479
0.9028
0.9380
0.9028
0.8888
0.9099
0.8324
0.8888
0.9169

ag-time

0:23:37
0:23:39
0:23:55
0:24:03
0:24:11
0:24:19
0:24:22
0:24:28
0:24:44
0:24:52
0:24:59
0:25:14
0:25:41
0:26:57
0:27:03
0:27:26
0:27:45
0:27:59
0:28:17
0:28:25
0:28:25
0:28:53
0:29:24
0:29:32
0:30:31
0:30:50
0:31:24
0:32:.01
0:32:29
0:37:21
0:37:42
0:38:23
0:39:16



2013 Tour de Bayou

Stage 2 -- 4/9/2013 -- Dog Park, 5.5k (or so)

place oa2 oal
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11
22
34
49
51
53
56
68
69
71
72
73
80
84
86

19
23
27
74
30
41
78
58
85
76

10
77
88
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Open Women

10 Kate Taylor
27 Valerie Vogler
Courtney Saenz
36 Heather Foley
Liz Newton
Erika Tougher
47 Emily McDowell
51 Sheila Ramamurtny
Jean Beagle
Jennifer Spooner
70 Sara Murphy
Emily Crose
Jennifer Delgado
80 Lizette Rumohr
Jessica Haley
Masters Women
17 Sabra Harvey
18 Jody Berry
29 Anna Helm
63 Jo May
30 Juka Smits
31 Jackie Connelly
69 Gloria Mahoney
Monica Montes
84 Roslyn Harrell
Trish Sullivan
Junior Men
Jose Figueroa
David Vasquez
75 Julian Marucci
Open Men
2 Pablo Rivero
3 Joe Schwieterman
Wilmer Gaviria
4 Blake Carpenter
5 Michael Barry
Rogelio Pena
6 Daniel Murphy
Philip Scard
Pete Lopez
26 Bryan Hassin
Kyle Wittenberg
14 Faruk Sengul
Mark Dronka
19 Sam Wasmuth
Miguel Lopez Jr
32 Mark Schuck

— = —h —h =—h =—h =—h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h

— =h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h

333

3333333333333333

age

18
27
30
30
27
26
27
29
22
33
32
30
29
27
36

64
52
a7
65
46
49
62
48
58
43

19
19
12

30
27
37
30
35
39
34
30
23
34
28
37
37
23
35
35

time

0:24:33
0:26:32
0:28:16
0:29:50
0:29:54
0:30:00
0:30:37
0:33:12
0:33:14
0:33:41
0:34:43
0:34:48
0:38:22
0:39:53
0:42:02

0:26:11
0:26:38
0:26:49
0:35:09
0:27:36
0:28:48
0:37:26
0:31:36
0:42:01
0:35:54

0:24:32
0:36:36
0:48:06

0:21:03
0:22:17
0:22:33
0:22:37
0:23:04
0:23:57
0:24:10
0:24:31
0:25:10
0:25:58
0:26:29
0:26:39
0:26:46
0:27:29
0:27:34
0:27:38

factor

0.9893
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

0.7302
0.8610
0.9139
0.7193
0.9232
0.8937
0.7520
0.9040
0.7956
0.9479

0.9790
0.9790
0.8675

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

ag time

0:19:07
0:22:56
0:24:30
0:25:17
0:25:29
0:25:44
0:28:09
0:28:34
0:33:26
0:34:02

0:24:01
0:35:50
0:41:44

0:21:03
0:22:17
0:22:33
0:22:37
0:23:04
0:23:57
0:24:10
0:24:31
0:25:10
0:25:58
0:26:29
0:26:39
0:26:46
0:27:29
0:27:34
0:27:38



place oa2
17 32
18 42
19 46
20 47
21 48
22 60
23 62
24 67
25 79
26 82

16
25
38
40
15
20
45
14
13

-
37
17
54
44
39
35
43
63
59
66
33
64
36
75
61
50
52
55
65
87
83
81
89
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57
70

oal

28 Scott
Travis
11 Frank
Blake
40 Robert
55 Jamie
60 Kenneth
Jason
Jaime
77 Brannon

Masters Men

15 Bob
24 Victor
39 Chris
Ben
16 Joe
21 Darrell
46 Rich
12 Jorge
Phillip
9 Miguel
22 Richard
Daniel
42 Doug
45 Clark
38 Jaime
Hugh
44 Rene
Gerard
52 Mike
64 Jim
33 Brad
Corky
Jimmy
72 Doug
JP
Doug
41 Steve
54 Dave
57 lain
Bob
76 Martin
73 Frank
74 Paul

Hancock
Proctor
Bracco
Ackerson
Brown
Koon
Delgado
Davis
Rodriguez
Oates

Sevin
Aguirre
Adams
Harvie
Landry
Yarbrough
Vega
Alvarado
Hollacher
Pena
Verm
George
Beagle
Hudgens
Rodriguez
Ferry
Cano
Beaudoin
Donohoe
Carlson
Moore
Saenz
Boyle
Aitken
Reed
Hicks
Halterman
Peth
Wallace
Hoekman
Stupel
Krekeler
Marucci

null
unknown
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age
27
27
24
28
38
37
35
34
24
37

56
61
66
66
51
54
66
48
a7
40
59
46
62
58
52
49
53
65
61
65
44
60
42
68
56
45
45
46
46
71
48
45
44

time
0:28:13
0:29:04
0:29:39
0:29:47
0:29:48
0:31:40
0:32:15
0:33:09
0:38:21
0:39:16

0:25:33
0:26:42
0:28:38
0:28:47
0:25:23
0:26:20
0:29:34
0:25:21
0:25:12
0:23:58
0:28:22
0:25:57
0:30:26
0:29:32
0:28:43
0:28:17
0:29:20
0:32:36
0:31:37
0:33.08
0:28:15
0:32:40
0:28:21
0:35:22
0:32.01
0:29:51
0:29:55
0:30:28
0:32:41
0:42:15
0:39:40
0:39:12
0:48:07

0:30:49
0:33:15

factor

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

0.8324
0.7972
0.7620
0.7620
0.8676
0.8465
0.7620
0.8888
0.8958
0.9451
0.8113
0.9028
0.7902
0.8184
0.8606
0.8817
0.8536
0.7691
0.7972
0.7691
0.9169
0.8043
0.9310
0.7479
0.8324
0.9099
0.9099
0.9028
0.9028
0.7230
0.8888
0.9099
0.9169

ag time
0:28:13
0:29:04
0:29:39
0:29:47
0:29:48
0:31:40
0:32:15
0:33:09
0:38:21
0:39:16

0:21:16
0:21:17
0:21:49
0:21:56
0:22:01
0:22:17
0:22:32
0:22:32
0:22:34
0:22:39
0:23:01
0:23:26
0:24.03
0:24:10
0:24:43
0:24:56
0:25:02
0:25:04
0:25:12
0:25:29
0:25:54
0:26:16
0:26:24
0:26:27
0:26:39
0:27:10
0:27:13
0:27:30
0:29:30
0:30:33
0:35:15
0:35:40
0:44:07



2013 Tour de Bayou

Stage 3 -- 4/16/2013 -- White Oak Bayou, 4mi (or so)

place oa3 oa2 oal
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7
21
28
34
50
55
59
65
69
74
79
80
86

17
27
29
36
77
54
53
84
64
91
88

3
11
35
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11
22

34
49
68
53

69

80
84

19
23
27
41
78
58

74

85

A OITN P

12

46
18

29
32
28
32

60
48
62

Open Women

10 Kate

27 Valerie

13 Michelle
Courtney

36 Heather

51 Sheila
Erika
Danielle
Vanessa
Jean
Rosa
Jennifer

80 Lizette

Masters Women

17 Sabra
18 Jody
29 Anna
31 Jackie
69 Gloria
Monica
Helena
63 Jo
Lisa
84 Roslyn
81 Ericka

Junior Men

50 Timothy
Jonathan
Anthony

Open Men

Stewart
2 Pablo
3 Joe
5 Michael
4 Blake
Pete
6 Daniel
11 Frank
26 Bryan
23 Tom
28 Seth
Ryan
Miguel
28 Scott
19 Sam
32 Mark
John
37 Pankaj
55 Jamie
40 Robert
60 Kenneth

Taylor
Vogler
Chang
Saenz
Foley
Ramamurtny
Tougher
Mauz
Rowden
Beagle
Dominguez
Delgado
Rumohr

Harvey
Berry
Helm

Connelly
Mahoney

Montes

Finley
May
Foronda

Harrell

Albert

Messen
Lopez
Lopez

Harwell
Rivero

Schwieterman

Barry
Carpenter
Lopez
Murphy
Bracco
Hassin
Wille
Murphy
Kelly
Lopez Jr
Hancock
Wasmuth
Schuck
Fermo
Wadhwa
Koon
Brown
Delgado

age

18
27
31
30
30
29
26
29
32
22
39
29
27

64
52
47
49
62
48
46
65
43
58
40

16
15
18

29
30
27
35
30
23
34
24
34
32
31
30
35
27
23
35
37
39
32
38
35

time

0:29:23
0:32:07
0:33:04
0:34:10
0:36:19
0:37:11
0:38:13
0:39:07
0:40:41
0:41:47
0:44:57
0:45:47
0:48:55

0:31:13
0:33:02
0:33:27
0:34:17
0:43:44
0:36:58
0:36:50
0:47:43
0:39:04
0:50:39
0:50:14

0:26:27
0:30:18
0:34:15

0:25:39
0:25:44
0:27:49
0:28:02
0:28:08
0:30:24
0:30:42
0:31:55
0:32:10
0:32:11
0:32:27
0:32:42
0:33:38
0:33:39
0:34:58
0:35:09
0:35:12
0:35:39
0:36:01
0:36:24
0:37:35

AG factor AG time

0.7302
0.8610
0.9139
0.8937
0.7520
0.9040
0.9232
0.7193
0.9479
0.7956
0.9678

0.9419
0.9266
0.9670

0:22:48
0:28:27
0:30:34
0:30:38
0:32:53
0:33:25
0:34:00
0:34:19
0:37:02
0:40:18
0:48:37

0:24:55
0:28:05
0:33:07



place oa3 oa2 oal
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60
66
76
82

15
26
18
14
10
9
45
16
49
8
58
43
19
37
56
33
42
46
67
32
68
39
47
62
61
70
51
73
72
63
78
83
75
71
92
93
81
85
89

87
90
94

67

82

16
25
20
15
14
13
38
17

45

44

39

59

43

66

33

61

64
50

65

54
81
83

Jason
Brandon
Ryan

77 Brannon

Masters Men

15 Bob
24 Victor
21 Darrell
16 Joe
12 Jorge
Phillip
39 Chris
Daniel
35 Roger
9 Miguel
46 Rich
45 Clark
Nicolas
38 Jaime
52 Mike
Will
Bruce
44 Rene
64 Jim
Scott
58 Norman
33 Brad
Stephen
JP
Fernando
Corky
Doug
Marcel
Steven
Bob
Steve
Terry
57 lain
Hane
Jorgen
42 Doug
73 Frank
76 Martin
Damon

Davis
Cooper
Minsterman
Oates

Sevin
Aguirre
Yarbrough
Landry
Alvarado
Hollacher
Adams
George
Boak
Pena
Vega
Hudgens
Forge
Rodriguez
Donohoe
Henderson
Greer
Cano
Carlson
Shoaf
Kittrell
Moore
Moore
Reed
Rebolledo
Saenz
Hicks
Asenjo
Conner
Entwhistle
Dome
Fanning
Wallace
Truskett
Jorgensen
Beagle
Krekeler
Stupel
Murphy

unknown
unknown
unknown

age

34
36
32
37

56
61
54
51
48
47
66
47
64
40
67
58
43
52
61
50
52
53
65
44
61
44
47
56
55
60
45
56
52
44
54
61
46
41
64
62
45
48
47

time
0:38:23
0:39:08
0:42:47
0:46:26

0:31:06
0:32:47
0:31:21
0:30:48
0:30:10
0:29:57
0:35:42
0:31:08
0:36:12
0:29:47
0:37:58
0:35:22
0:31:27
0:34:22
0:37:17
0:34:03
0:35:21
0:35:45
0:39:55
0:34:02
0:40:02
0:35:07
0:35:59
0:38:50
0:38:35
0:40:47
0:36:20
0:41:16
0:41:13
0:39:03
0:43:56
0:47:37
0:42:46
0:41:11
0:51:28
0:53:08
0:46:21
0:48:39
0:50:31

0:48:59
0:50:38
0:53:09

AG factor

0.8324
0.7972
0.8465
0.8676
0.8888
0.8958
0.7620
0.8958
0.7761
0.9451
0.7550
0.8184
0.9240
0.8606
0.7972
0.8747
0.8606
0.8536
0.7691
0.9169
0.7972
0.9169
0.8958
0.8324
0.8395
0.8043
0.9099
0.8324
0.8606
0.9169
0.8465
0.7972
0.9028
0.9380
0.7761
0.7902
0.9099
0.8888
0.8958

AG time

0:25:53
0:26:08
0:26:32
0:26:43
0:26:49
0:26:50
0:27:12
0:27:53
0:28:06
0:28:09
0:28:40
0:28:57
0:29:04
0:29:35
0:29:43
0:29:47
0:30:25
0:30:31
0:30:42
0:31:12
0:31:55
0:32:12
0:32:14
0:32:19
0:32:23
0:32:48
0:33:04
0:34:21
0:35:28
0:35:48
0:37:11
0:37:58
0:38:37
0:38:38
0:39:57
0:41:59
0:42:10
0:43:14
0:45:15



2013 Tour de Bayou

Stage 4 -- 4/23/2013 -- Ho Chi Minh, ~4.5mi
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6

9
22
55
67
70
76
86
89
90

19
30
32
82
79
46
78
63
56
72
80

7

21
55

50
74
80
86

17

29

84

77

54
64
53

35

OO

13
20
23
22
41

25
31

44
52
57

40
60

11

22
68

49
69
80
84

19
27
30
74
78

58

76

N O~

46

18

32

48

62

32
67

10

27
51

36

80

17
29
30
63
69

50

4
5
3
6

11

23

26

28
37
40
60

32

Open Women
Kate
Catherine
Valerie
Sheila
Fiona
Heather
Jean
Jennifer
Lizette
Lorie

Masters Women

Sabra
Anna
Juka

Jo
Gloria
Tina
Terri
Monica
Lisa
Helena
Trish
Junior Men
Timothy
Anthony
Open Men
Stewart
Blake
Michael
Joe
Daniel
Frank
Tom
Bryan
John
Jeremey
Andrew
Ryan
Scott
Jason
Pankaj
Robert
Kenneth
Josh
Mark
Jason
Masters Men

Taylor
Kruppa
Vogler
Ramamurtny
Apple

Foley
Beagle
Delgado
Rumohr
Hernandez

Harvey
Helm
Smits
May
Mahoney
Reynolds
Skinner
Montes
Foronda
Finley
Sullivan

Messen
Lopez

Harwell
Carpenter
Barry
Schwieterman
Murphy
Bracco
Wille
Hassin
Fermo
Thomson
Garnett
Kelly
Hancock
Buhlman
Wadhwa
Brown
Delgado
Mabasa
Schuck
Davis
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age

18
39
27
29
38
30
22
29
27
39

64
47
46
65
62
43
55
48
43
46
43

17
19

29
30
35
27
34
24
32
34
37
37
38
30
27
33
39
38
35
27
35
34

time

0:32:52
0:34:04
0:37:17
0:43:37
0:46:54
0:48:27
0:48:57
0:53:24
0:55:51
0:56:27

0:36:57
0:37:46
0:38:02
0:51:36
0:50:02
0:40:12
0:49:34
0:45:44
0:43:42
0:48:29
0:50:38

0:29:51
0:37:31

0:28:47
0:30:48
0:31:42
0:32:.06
0:34:21
0:36:39
0:36:45
0:36:51
0:37:28
0:37:32
0:37:37
0:38:26
0:39:14
0:39:36
0:39:47
0:40:26
0:42:32
0:44:15
0:46:18
0:46:44

AG factor AG time

0.7302
0.9139
0.9232
0.7193
0.7520
0.9479
0.8283
0.9040
0.9479
0.9232
0.9479

0.9550
0.9790

0:26:59
0:34:31
0:35:07
0:37:07
0:37:38
0:38:06
0:41:03
0:41:21
0:41:25
0:44:46
0:48:00

0:28:30
0:36:44
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21
14

8
23
35
47
20
11

7
15
26
24
51
44
12
31
38
45
49
54
52
40
37
34
53
43
64
42
73
57
61
60
62
77
68
91
87
75
83
71
84
85
88

58
69
74
81

15
10

49
45
18
16

8
14

58

42
46
43
93

62
51
56
39
67

63
37

92
83

78
71
81

85

16
14
37

38
20
17

7
15

45

43
44
54
35
61
50
59
33
66
55

39

89

81

83

15
12
22
35
39
21

9
16

46

44
45
42

34

52
33
64
43
54

38

74

73

76

Dario
Bob
Jorge
Richard
Roger
Chris
Darrell
Daniel
Miguel
Joe
Augustin
Arturo
Rich
John
Jeff
Kyle
Bruce
Rene
Clark
Doug
Jose Luis
Hugh
Gary
Carlos
JP
Doug
Mike
Brad
Jim
Andy
Jonathan
Dave
Bob
Jaime
Jesus
Jorgen
Terry
Paul
Steve
Hane
Frank
Jeremy
Martin

Aguirre
Varela
Sevin
Alvarado
Verm
Boak
Adams
Yarbrough
George
Pena
Landry
Leos
Favela
Vega
Polisini
Eisele
Hensley
Greer
Cano
Hudgens
Beagle
Martinez
Ferry
Hougardy
Reynoso
Reed
Hicks
Donohoe
Moore
Carlson
Wolford
Zwickel
Peth
Entwhistle
Rodriguez
Garza
Jorgensen
Fanning
Marucci
Dome
Truskett
Krekeler
Palmer
Stupel

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

3333333333333333333333333333333333333333333S33

age
61
64
56
48
59
64
66
55
47
40
51
55
52
67
59
43
48
52
53
58
62
61
49
46
43
56
45
61
44
65
53
47
46
44
52
46
64
61
44
54
41
45
45
48

time
0:35:45
0:37:16
0:35:52
0:34:00
0:37:21
0:39:11
0:40:14
0:36:59
0:34:48
0:33:.01
0:36:00
0:37:29
0:37:24
0:42:50
0:40:08
0:35:34
0:37:56
0:39:35
0:40:09
0:41:56
0:43:26
0:43:07
0:39:41
0:39:18
0:38:48
0:43:17
0:39:53
0:45:46
0:39:51
0:48:30
0:43:43
0:44:35
0:44:25
0:45:25
0:49:25
0:47:15
0:56:38
0:55:24
0:48:40
0:52:44
0:48:28
0:53:.01
0:53:02
0:55:35

0:43:47
0:48:26
0:48:38
0:51:23

AG factor AG time

0.7972
0.7761
0.8324
0.8888
0.8113
0.7761
0.7620
0.8395
0.8958
0.9451
0.8676
0.8395
0.8606
0.7550
0.8113
0.9240
0.8888
0.8606
0.8536
0.8184
0.7902
0.7972
0.8817
0.9028
0.9240
0.8324
0.9099
0.7972
0.9169
0.7691
0.8536
0.8958
0.9028
0.9169
0.8606
0.9028
0.7761
0.7972
0.9169
0.8465
0.9380
0.9099
0.9099
0.8888

0:28:30
0:28:55
0:29:51
0:30:13
0:30:18
0:30:25
0:30:39
0:31:03
0:31:10
0:31:12
0:31:14
0:31:28
0:32:11
0:32:20
0:32:34
0:32:52
0:33:43
0:34:04
0:34:16
0:34:19
0:34:19
0:34:22
0:34:59
0:35:29
0:35:51
0:36:02
0:36:17
0:36:29
0:36:32
0:37:18
0:37:19
0:39:56
0:40:06
0:41:39
0:42:32
0:42:39
0:43:57
0:44:10
0:44:37
0:44:38
0:45:28
0:48:14
0:48:15
0:49:24
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2013 Tour de Bayou
Stage 5 -- 4/30/2013 -- Ho Chi Minh, 4mi (or so)

Open Women

9 Kate

82 Lizette
25 Valerie
64 Trisha

72 Danielle
57 Sheila
74 Jennifer
15 Catherine

Masters Women

27 Anna
33 Jackie
31 Juka
71 Cindy
53 Monica
85 Jo
55 Lisa
59 Tina
77 Trish
Junior Men
49 Luis
Open Men
1 Stewart
2 Pablo
3 Blake
4 Joe
6 Michael
8 Philip
14 Frank
16 Ryan
19 Tom
20 Jeremey
28 Bryan
29 Ryan
32 Mark
36 Pankaj
39 Seth
42 Kenneth
45 Jason
48 Robert
52 Robert
56 Jason
62 Ryan
69 Fred
73 Brandon

Taylor
Rumohr
Vogler
Harvey
Mauz
Ramamurtny
Spooner
Kruppa

Helm
Connelly
Smits
Sosa
Montes
May
Foronda
Reynolds
Sullivan

Alpizar

Harwell
Rivero
Carpenter
Schwieterman
Barry
Scard
Bracco
Holloway
Wille
Thomson
Hassin
Kelly
Schuck
Wadhwa
Murphy
Delgado
Buhlman
Brown
Harvey
Davis
Minsterman
Earles
Cooper

age

18
27
27
29
29
29
34
39

47
49
46
58
48
65
43
43
43

17

29
30
30
27
35
30
24
30
32
37
34
30
36
39
31
35
33
38
32
34
32
36
36

time

0:28:16
0:49:41
0:33:01
0:43:03
0:45:15
0:40:49
0:45:24
0:29:48

0:33:09
0:34:08
0:33:44
0:44:35
0:39:26
0:50:26
0:39:51
0:41:40
0:46:01

0:36:42

0:25:23
0:25:27
0:26:19
0:26:22
0:27:43
0:28:11
0:29:46
0:30:11
0:31:39
0:31:51
0:33:11
0:33:23
0:33:57
0:34:36
0:35:16
0:35:42
0:36:01
0:36:41
0:38:57
0:40:17
0:43:01
0:43:55
0:45:16

factor

0.9139
0.8937
0.9232
0.7956
0.9040
0.7193
0.9479
0.9479
0.9479

0.9550

ag time

0:30:18
0:30:30
0:31:09
0:35:28
0:35:39
0:36:17
0:37:46
0:39:30
0:43:37

0:35:03
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Masters Men

5 Andrew

7 Phillip
17 Bob
21 Victor
18 Darrell
11 Jeff
12 Jim
10 Miguel
13 Nicolas
44 Dario
46 Chris
38 Jose Luis
24 Jaime
35 Richard
30 Augustin
37 Clark
40 John
50 Roger
22 Carlos
34 Bruce
26 Brad
47 Rene
41 Alan
51 Andy
63 Rich
66 Jim
67 Gerard
58 Marcel
65 Mike
61 JP
78 Doug
60 lain
68 Jesus
70 Paul
80 Steve
79 Steven
86 Kevin
81 Martin
87 Damon

23
43
54
75
76
83
84

Venworthy
Hollacher
Sevin
Aguirre
Yarbrough
Eisele
Nadalini
Pena
Forge
Varela
Adams
Martinez
Rodriguez
Verm
Leos
Hudgens
Polisini
Boak
Reynoso
Greer
Moore
Cano
Hopkins
Wolford
Vega
Carlson
Beaudoin
Asenjo
Donohoe
Reed
Beagle
Wallace
Garza
Marucci
Dome
Conner
Walker
Stupel
Murphy

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

0:26:53
0:28:02
0:30:27
0:32:00
0:30:35
0:28:57
0:29:02
0:28:48
0:29:18
0:35:48
0:36:28
0:35:02
0:32:46
0:34:32
0:33:38
0:34:47
0:35:19
0:37:34
0:32:01
0:34:19
0:33:07
0:36:33
0:35:29
0:37:35
0:43:02
0:43:19
0:43:26
0:41:10
0:43.06
0:42:07
0:47:12
0:41:59
0:43:30
0:44:11
0:48:12
0:47:56
0:50:59
0:49:26
0:53:52

0:32:.08
0:35:46
0:39:42
0:45:34
0:45:42
0:49:52
0:49:53

0.8958
0.8958
0.8324
0.7972
0.8395
0.9240
0.9240
0.9451
0.9310
0.7761
0.7620
0.7972
0.8536
0.8113
0.8395
0.8184
0.8113
0.7761
0.9240
0.8676
0.9169
0.8536
0.9028
0.8536
0.7550
0.7691
0.7691
0.8324
0.7972
0.8324
0.7902
0.9028
0.9028
0.9169
0.8465
0.8606
0.8324
0.8888
0.8888

0:24:05
0:25:07
0:25:21
0:25:31
0:25:40
0:26:45
0:26:50
0:27:13
0:27:17
0:27:47
0:27:47
0:27:56
0:27:58
0:28:01
0:28:14
0:28:28
0:28:39
0:29:09
0:29:35
0:29:46
0:30:22
0:31:12
0:32:02
0:32:.05
0:32:29
0:33:19
0:33:24
0:34:16
0:34:22
0:35:03
0:37:18
0:37:54
0:39:16
0:40:31
0:40:48
0:41:15
0:42:26
0:43:56
0:47:53





